Division 4

Name

Malet, Arnaud

Trifunovic, Aleksandar

Wells, Tony D

Mackay-Howse,
Barnaby

Cavendish, Joshua Z
Morgan, Richard ]

Groves-Kirkby,
Nicholas

Brown, Michael St ]
Zubrenkov, Alexey
Hetherington, Carl ]

Vasiliev, Dmitry

Dawson, Euan
Taylor, Greg
Packham, Tony B

Green, Barry N
Wood, Mike H

Mazzaracchio,
Gianmaria

Mallaby, Milo C
Hall, Conrad
Sixsmith, Adam
Lotfi, Bijan
Dorman, Orla
Amabile, Domenico
Morgan, David A
Valentine, Tim
Royce, Anastasija
Cave, Jon

Beachley, Evan

Perchard, Matthew
Templar, Nicholas
Gupta, Aarav

Tree, Djuna L
Kowalczyk, Karina
Smith, Jonathan D
Ralph, Callum

Team

Lewisham 3
Charlton
Athenaeum 2

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Cavendish 3
Hammersmith 4

Hammersmith 4

Cavendish 3
Hammersmith 4
Athenaeum 2

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Battersea 3

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Cavendish 3
Lewisham 3

Hammersmith 4

Hammersmith 4
Lewisham 3
Lewisham 3
Hammersmith 4
Lewisham 3
Battersea 3
Athenaeum 2
Battersea 3
Hammersmith 4
Charlton

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Hammersmith 4
Charlton
Battersea 3
Battersea 3
Battersea 3
Charlton
Charlton

Performance Score Games

2232
2449
2252

2057

2151
2198

2247

0
2282
2186

2304

2274
2126
2029

2129
2029

2121

1752
1670
2007
400

2167
1723
2096
2025
1548
2195

1841

1944
1702
1644
2058
1702
1829
1826
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Including Excluding
Defaults

100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Defaults

100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

0%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%



Name

Kwabiah, C Kenneth
Ly, Lucinda
Penumarthy, Ayush
McLeod, Alexander

Gupta, Leonardo

Helsby, Matthew
Hamilton, Ray P

Rose, Samuel

Townsend, Max

Penumarthy, Soumitri
Speller, Alan
Shmarov, Vladimir
Gilyatt, Michael
Stebbings, Robert ]
Sandhu, Sandeep
Hunt, Tain

Riddick, Alexander
Wigbout, Rod
Craig, Andrew D
Mayer, Daniel H
Alvares, Owen

Chantrell, Paul

Bazan, Mateusz
Finn, Ben
Pietukhov, Rostyslav

Hadley, Derek W
Barlow, Bertrand A

Gordon, James

Sloan, Cecil

Douglas, Daniel
Wagstaff-Hall, James
Everson, James P
Steyn, David
Fearnley-Sanders, B
Bishop, Geoffrey L
Jones, Humphrey CN
Tierney, John

Team

Hammersmith 4
Lewisham 3
Charlton
Battersea 3

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Lewisham 3
Metropolitan 3

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Hammersmith
Juniors

Charlton
Charlton
Charlton
Battersea 3
Charlton
Metropolitan 3
Lewisham 3
Charlton
Lewisham 3
Lewisham 3
Charlton
Lewisham 3

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Charlton
Cavendish 3
Lewisham 3

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Cavendish 3

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Charlton
Charlton
Charlton
Hammersmith 4
Charlton
Charlton
Charlton

Kings Head 2

Performance Score Games

400
862
1843
1904

1724

1784
400

1919

1748
1577
1803
1767
1703
1829
1730
1649
2137
1982
2085
1754

1957

970
1741
1609

1545
1946
1880

1662

1793
1801
1885
1919
1798
1757
1723
1066
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Including Excluding
Defaults

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%
100%
90%
87.5%
83.33%
83.33%
83.33%
83.33%
75%
75%
75%
75%

75%

75%
75%
75%

75%
71.43%
71.43%

71.43%

70%

70%

66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%

Defaults

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

0%

100%
100%
90%
87.5%
83.33%
83.33%
83.33%
75%
75%
75%
75%
75%

75%

75%
75%
75%

75%
71.43%
71.43%

71.43%

70%

70%

66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%



Name
Beckmann, Joshua

Jefferies, Tyrone R

Cooper, George

Makhanasa, Shreyansh

Cvijanovic, Milosh

Balatoni, Richard A

Chandrasekaran,
Rahulan

Wells, Tim

Ewart, Thomas

Lascelles, John

Drennan, William B
Anderson, Peter F
Robinson, Jason

McDonnell, James ]

Scrimgour, Alan
Sarfas, Robin
Croasdale, Mark
Waterman, Howard ]
Stokes, Paul C

Barrett, Daniel ]

Bhatia, Kanwal K
Moni, Claudio
Probert, Connor
White, Robert
Ali, Mehmet
Verbytski, Oleg
Rooney, Francis
Smith, Kenroy

Royce, Alexander

Steyn, David

Benson, Neil

De Angelis, Edoardo
Palmer, Alan H
Tomkin, Neil D

Team

Metropolitan 3

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Lewisham 3

Hammersmith
Juniors

Kings Head 2
Hammersmith 4

Battersea 3

Hammersmith
Juniors

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Battersea 3
Kings Head 2
Battersea 3

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Cavendish 3
Hammersmith 4
Hammersmith 4
Cavendish 3
Battersea 3

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Cavendish 3
Hammersmith 4
Metropolitan 3
Battersea 3
Lewisham 3
Charlton
Metropolitan 3
Lewisham 3

Hammersmith
Juniors

Hammersmith
Juniors

Metropolitan 3
Hammersmith 4
Battersea 3
Kings Head 2

Performance Score Games

1677
1550

1484
1842
1564
1652
1741
1696
1434

1674

1606
1789
1725

1788

1782
1984
1820
1888
1736

1830

2053
1599
1707
1868
2216
1993
1814
1782

1594

1790

1682
1817
1762
1841

3
3%,
1%

4
2%

3Y,

A = NS U N ¢

N N P =, N NN P, WL U -2, g Wo o 3

ol

—_

N YN O

Including Excluding
Defaults

66.67%
66.67%

66.67%
62.5%
60%
60%
58.33%
58.33%
58.33%

57.14%

56.25%
50%
50%

50%

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%

50%

50%
50%
50%
50%

Defaults

66.67%
66.67%

66.67%
62.5%
50%
50%
58.33%
58.33%
37.5%

57.14%

56.25%
50%
33.33%

50%

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%

50%

50%
50%
50%
50%



Name

Madden, Steve
Milnes, Anthony CP
Velasco, Ricardo
Bassa, Hugo

Team

Athenaeum 2
Cavendish 3
Cavendish 3
Battersea 3

Van Ijzendoorn, Patrick Charlton

Cooper, Alex
Yerbury, Paul D
Rumsey, Victor B
Valle, Frank
Sobrinho, Miguel
Foreman, Anthony
Panesar, Jagdev
Soltysiak, Chris ]
Janeczko, Tomasz ]
Wessels, Hendrik
Flaherty, Kevin
Jakcsiova, Viktoria
Bonn, Doug M
Grimesty, Giorgio
Acaster, Jade
Hamilton, David
Jarvis, Matt
Green, Chad
Mateo de Domingo

Fernandez, Alejandro

Watt, Chris ]
Rushton, Thomas
Barber, James R
Roberts, Laurie B
Knausgard, John
Rogers, David M
Luis, Joshua
Eastham, Luna
McGann, John M
Moore, Garfield
Bourke, Alex
Vasco, Giovanni
Oyvat, Cem

Shierlaw, Hamish
Morris, David R

Balmond, Tom

Lewisham 3
Cavendish 3
Battersea 3
Hammersmith 4
Charlton
Lewisham 3
Lewisham 3
Metropolitan 3
Cavendish 3
Battersea 3
Lewisham 3
Metropolitan 3
Kings Head 2
Lewisham 3
Athenaeum 2
Lewisham 3
Battersea 3
Battersea 3

Battersea 3

Battersea 3
Metropolitan 3
Lewisham 3
Charlton
Lewisham 3
Charlton
Metropolitan 3
Hammersmith 4
Kings Head 2
Charlton
Kings Head 2
Metropolitan 3
Lewisham 3

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Charlton

Hammersmith
Juniors

Performance Score Games

1859
1732
1695
1681
1804
1668
1720
1676
1716
1550
1584
1430
1267
1685
1502
1540
1485
1493
1514
1394
1584
1137
1553

1598

1729
1488
1365
1580
1511
1636
1595
1223
1363
1714
1580
1802
1657

1466
1760
1602
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Including Excluding
Defaults

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
44.44%
40%
40%
40%
37.5%
37.5%
37.5%
37.5%

37.5%
33.33%
33.33%

Defaults

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
0%

50%

50%

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
44.44%
40%
40%
40%
37.5%
37.5%
37.5%
37.5%

37.5%
33.33%
33.33%



Name

Fox, James
Stewart, Noel M
Lambert, David
Kelly, Ronan

Demarcus, Cedric

Morton, Alistair T
Osborne, WK (Bill)
Jerram, Richard
Ainscow, Faye
Grant-Ross, Peter
Hull, Robert D

Gawryjolek, Kacper

Encina, Ulysses

Nardecchia, Nicholas
Nevison, Mark

Wong, Leif

Fraser, Barry DA
Osseiran, Nadim
Cuff, Andrew M

Macleod, Andrew

Ndiaye, Cheikh
Walton, John S
Sherwood, Chris C

Baisakalov, Sanzhar

Hill, Daniel
Vu, Viet

Hatem, Mika

Kizilay, H Gokhan
Jirgensone, Inga
Sturt, Charles A

Eastham, Luna
O'Brien, Mark
Kozlowski, Tristan

Helsby, David C
Franco, Diego

Team

Lewisham 3
Metropolitan 3
Hammersmith 4
Metropolitan 3

Hammersmith
Juniors

Kings Head 2
Kings Head 2
Kings Head 2
Kings Head 2
Kings Head 2
Cavendish 3

Hammersmith
Juniors

Hammersmith
Juniors

Metropolitan 3
Metropolitan 3

Hammersmith
Juniors

Cavendish 3
Hammersmith 4
Hammersmith 4

Hammersmith
Juniors

Metropolitan 3
Athenaeum 2
Cavendish 3

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Kings Head 2
Metropolitan 3

Hammersmith
Juniors

Lewisham 3
Athenaeum 2
Hammersmith 4

Hammersmith
Juniors

Athenaeum 2

Hammersmith
Juniors

Lewisham 3
Cavendish 3

Performance Score Games

1628
1636
1548
1460

1436

1039
1526
1554
1409
1305
1502

1359

1354

1416
1224

1455

1272
1308
1580

1659

1484
1432
1353

1364

1373
1367

1238

1346
1337
1436

1294
1295
1236

1412
1174
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Including Excluding
Defaults

33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
31.25%

30%

30%
25%
25%
25%
25%
20%

25%

25%

25%
25%

20%

20%
20%
16.67%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

Defaults

33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
21.43%

30%

30%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%

25%

25%

25%
25%

20%

20%
20%
16.67%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%



Name

van Kan, Paul
Meligonis, George

Gracias, Jouan Frans
Morales, Joel R
Bennett, Delroy

Huba, Mark ]
Zmudzinski, Miki
Packer, Martin
Encina, Ulysses
Mills, Ian F
Cade, Joe
Gulliver, Harry
Gilbertson, Cindy
Hamdan, Ali

Lamonov, Mikhail
Watson, Simon ]
Oudet, Charlotte
Macnamara, Jack
D'Orey, Ruy

Marosz, Jakub
Cowen, Tim
Rodionov, Daniil
Welch, Stephen T
Jakhria, Parit
West, Nic

Rigoni, Malvina

Team

Hammersmith 4
Kings Head 2

Hammersmith
Juniors

Battersea 3

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Kings Head 2
Lewisham 3
Hammersmith 4
Hammersmith 4
Lewisham 3
Hammersmith 4
Lewisham 3
Charlton
Hammersmith 4

Hammersmith
Juniors

Cavendish 3

Hammersmith
Juniors

Cavendish 3

Greater London
Chess Club 2

Hammersmith 4
Cavendish 3
Hammersmith 4
Battersea 3
Charlton
Metropolitan 3
Hammersmith 4

Krautzberger, Michael Battersea 3

Performance Score Games

1184
1397

1060
1165
1005

-400

1238
1160
1240
1155
1396
1306
1112
1258

1232
1092
1077
1013
861

896

1093
1056
1249
1043
1025
1195
1053
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Including Excluding
Defaults

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Defaults

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%



